Mission of the City of Courtland

We envision Courtland as a city with managed growth which offers a high quality of life for individuals, families and businesses at an affordable cost.

City Council Special Meeting Minutes
Board of Appeal and Equalization
May 5, 2022

Members Present in Person:	Mayor Al Poehler Council Member Ralph Bents Council Member Justin Kraus Council Member Pam Rodewald Council Member Kandyce Peton
Others Present:	Julie Holm, City Clerk Shana Jackson, Nicollet County Assessor's Office Dave Ubel
The Local Board of Appeal a in the Council Chamber of C	and Equalization was opened by Mayor Poehler at 6:30pm on May 5, 2022 ity Hall.
There were no visitors or req	uests for changes.
Hearing closed at 6:40 p.m.	
Respectfully submitted,	
Julie Holm, City Clerk	Al Poehler, Mayor